FUTURE FINANCING 

On June 13, 2017, the Brunswick voters approved “An Ordinance Authorizing the Planning, Design, and 
Construction of a New Elementary School on the Site of the Former Jordan Acres School, with Total Project 
Costs Not to Exceed Twenty-eight Million Dollars, ($28,000,000) Plus Other Authorized Costs.”  A 
construction contract was awarded to Ledgewood Construction in September, 2018 and construction is 
underway, with an estimated completion date of summer 2020. 

On July 17, 2017, the Town Council adopted “An Ordinance Authorizing the Funding and Acquisition of